
I am providing a list of the events I have attended as Mayor so Council can see the diversity 

of the events I have attended. 

Date Event 

Wed 23 Jul Springbank Community Fun Day 

Fri 25 Jul “Fragments” exhibition – Sixteen Gallery 

Sat 26 Jul Brotherhood in arms – Charity Football Tournament 

Wed 30 Jul Koka Gakuen High School Visit 

Wed 30 Jul NCLB Party in the Park briefing 

Sat 02 Aug Battle of Evesham Re-enactment 

Mon 04 Aug Youth Activity Summer – visit to Brizen Centre 

Wed 06 Aug NCLB Party in the Park 

Wed 06 Aug Friends of Whittington House – High Tea 

Mon 11 Aug International Partnerships visit to Göttingen 

Tue 12 Aug International Partnerships meeting with Mayor of Göttingen  

Thu 14 Aug PayitMonthy 10 Year Celebration and Plaque Reveal 

Fri 15 Aug Remembrance event for 80th Anniversary of V-J Day 

Tue 19 Aug Cheltenham Film Society 80th Anniversary 

Wed 20 Aug Inlingua – student farewell event 

Thu 21 Aug Meeting with LDRS 

Wed 27 Aug Mayor’s charities committee meeting 

Mon 01 Sep Heritage Open-days celebration 

Tue 09 Sep Visit Salvation Army CAMEO Group  

Wed 10 Sep Rowanfield School – First Walking bus of term 

Sun 14 Sep Remembrance event for Battle of Britain Sunday 

Mon 15 Sep International Day of Democracy with Greatfield Primary School 

Wed 17 Sep Launch of the Cheltenham Suite – Sandfields Care Home 

Wed 17 Sep Ceremony for World Peace 

Fri 19 Sep 50th Anniversary of St Thomas More School 

Fri 26 Sep Virtual briefing on New Special School in St Peter’s 

Mon 29 Sep Virtual meeting with GCC Cabinet Member for Business, Economic 
Development, Planning and Infrastructure  

Tue 30 Sep Launch of Sensory Garden – Pittville Park 

Thu 02 Oct Funeral of Honorary Alderman Brian Chaplin 

Sat 04 Oct Durga Puja 

Mon 06 Oct Promotion for Cheltenham BID ballot 

Thu 09 Oct Mayor’s Briefing in advance of Council on Mon 13 Oct 

Thu 09 Oct Tewkesbury Mop Fair 
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